FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> RF (Rev.6-93)	12-04-19	98 TT TT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  Patent and Trademark Office
OBM No. 0651-0011 (exp. 1/94)		<i>                                      </i>	
To the Honorable Commis.	10091406	original docum	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	. 0091406	5 e and addr	ess of receiving party(ies):
Rugged Liner, Inc.			nel's Rugged Liner, Inc.
	•		
		Greater Uniontown	
() Individual(s) () Association		Street Address: 62	O South Platt Road
() General Partnership () Limi (X) Corporation-State () Other	ted Partnership	City: Milan Sta	ate: MI ZIP: 48160
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Ye	s (X) No	() Individual(s) cit	izenship
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	. (-9,		
3. Nature of conveyance:			ship
() Assignment (X) Merge	·•		ship
() Security Agreement () Change () Other			ate Pennsylvania
() Omer		1 ' '	he United States, a domestic representative
		designation is attached: () Yes	•
Execution Date: 04-23-98		(Designations must be a separate	· ·
		Additional name(s) & address(es	<del>-</del> .
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent nu</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li></ul>	mber(s):	B. Trademark Reg	, , ,
75/185,642		1,487,236; 1,698,3	57; 2,147,724
		Additional numbers attached? (	) Yes (X) No
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence	6. Total number of	applications and
_ ·	-	4	ed:(4)
concerning document should be ma	meu.	registrations involv	eu(4)
Name: PRICE & ADAMS			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)\$ <u>115.00</u>
		(X) Enclosed	
Street Address: 4135 Brownsville	Road	() Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 98127		8. Deposit account	t number:
	ZIP: 15227		
City: Pittsburgh State: PA 2/02/1998 DNGUYEN 00000195 1487236	_ EAF	(Attach duplicate copy of this po	age if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 40.00 QP 02 FC:482 75.00 QC	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	/		
To the best of my knowledge and	helief the foregoing in	oformation is true and co	arrect and any attached conv is a
true copy of the original document		normanon is true and co	it to the and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document	11 //	M O1	
John M. Adams	John 1	M. Odams	11-19-98
John M. Adams	<del>-//</del>	ionatura	
Name of Person signing	V Si	ignature	Date
		er sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents	to be recorded with t	he required cover shee	t information to:

:		edika Nasara	1		
icrofilm Number		Filed	with the Acquite	ent of Sale on	APR 24
itity Number 280	4630		Xxe	the	
•				the Commonweal	m D
I'AA	ICLES OF MERCE	R-DOMESTIC ICB: 15-1926 (R		PORATION	•
		•		r	
In compliance with the tendersigned business	corporations, desiring	to effect a me	tger, hereby stand	that:	
The name of the corp	oration surviving the	merger in Th	e Colonel's Rue	ted Liver, Inc.	
		***	**************************************	**	
venue is (the De	monwealth or (b) nate partment is hereby a partment);	uthorized to co	rrect the following	g information to	conform to the
records of the De					
(a) Number and Street		City	State	Zip	County
(a) Number and Street (b) c/o: CT Couputs Name of Cou	tion frateu mortial Registered (	Office Provider			Fidindelphia County
(a)  Number and Stree  (b) c/o: CT Company  Name of Cou  For a corporation of the county in whi  The surviving cor  of its commercia	tion Proton	Office Provider mercial registered located for ven d foreign busin of its current re- revolder and th	d office provider, to and official process corporation in ginered office in a county of ven	the county in (b) ablication purpose scorporated under this Commonwe- as is (the Depart	County shall be deemed see.  T the laws of with or (b) more troops is hereby
(a)  Number and Stree  (b) c/o: CT Coupers  Name of Cou  Por a corporation of the county in white  The surviving cor  of his commercial authorized to corr	tion fruitm marcial Registered ( reprotented by a come ch the corporation is possion is a qualifie and the (a) address of it registered office p	Office Provider mercial registered located for ven d foreign busin of its current re- revolder and th	d office provider, to and official process corporation in ginered office in a county of ven	the county in (b) ablication purpose scorporated under this Commonwe- as is (the Depart	County shall be deemed see.  T the laws of with or (b) more troops is hereby
(a) Number and Street  (b) c/o: CT Corporate  Name of Cou  For a corporation of the county in whit  The surviving cor  of its commercial authorized to corr  (a) Number and Street	reproducted by a consider the corporation is a qualific and the (a) address the registered office part (in following infinitely and the (a) address the following infinitely and the (b) address the following infinitely and the (b) address the following infinitely and the control of the control	Office Provider mercial registered located for ven d foreign busin of its current re- revolder and th	d office provider, to and official process corporation in ginered office in a county of ven	the county in (b) ablication purpose scorporated under this Commonwe- as is (the Depart	County shall be deemed see.  T the laws of with or (b) more troops is hereby
(a) Number and Street  (b) c/o: CT Corporation  Name of Court  Por a corporation the county in whit  The surviving corporation authorized to corr  (a) Number and Street  (b) c/o:	reproducted by a consider the corporation is a qualific and the (a) address the registered office part (in following infinitely and the (a) address the following infinitely and the (b) address the following infinitely and the (b) address the following infinitely and the control of the control	Office Provider mercial registered located for varied foreign busined for its current reprovider and the formation to confide the confider of the confider formation to confider the confider formation to confider formation to confider formation formation to confider formation for the confider formation formation for the confider formation for the confider formation formation formation for the confider formation for the confider formation for the confider formation for the confider formation formation for the confider formation for the confider formation formation for the confider formation for the confider formation formation for the confider format	d office provider, no and official process corporation in glacered office in a county of vern form to the record	the county in (b) ablication purpose acorporated under this Commonwe as is (the Depart de of the Depart	ratiodefable. County shall be deemed see.  The laws of ship or (b) name troout is hereby ment):
(a) Number and Street  (b) c/o: CR Convents  Name of Cou  For a corporation of the county in white  The surviving cor  of its commercial authorized to corr  (a) Number and Street  (b) c/o:  Name of County in white	represented by a comment of the corporation is a qualifier and the (a) address of registered office precision following informatical Registered (represented by a comment the corporation is	Office Provider located for ven d foreign busin of its current re- provider and th formation to con- City Office Provider mercial regimero- located for ven	d office provider, no and official process corporation in ginered office in a county of ventiform to the reconstruction to the reconstruction of the provider, in the and official process of the second official process	the county in (b) ablication purpose corporated under this Commentee is (the Depart de of the Depart Zip  the county in (b) ablication purpose	county shall be deemed see.  The laws of shift or (b) name troops is hereby ment):  County  County shall be deemed see.
(a) Number and Street  (b) c/o: CR Convents  Name of Cou  For a corporation of the county in white  The surviving cor  of its commercial authorized to corr  (a) Number and Street  (b) c/o:  Name of County in white  The a convention of the county is white	reprotested by a comment of the corporation is a qualific and the (a) address of registered office part of the following informatical Registered (represented by a comment of the comment	Office Provider located for ven d foreign busin of its current re- provider and th formation to con- City Office Provider mercial regimero- located for ven	d office provider, no and official process corporation in ginered office in a county of ventiform to the reconstruction to the reconstruction of the provider, in the and official process of the second official process	the county in (b) ablication purpose corporated under this Commentee is (the Depart de of the Depart Zip  the county in (b) ablication purpose	county shall be deemed see.  The laws of shift or (b) name troops is hereby ment):  County  County shall be deemed see.
(a) Number and Street  (b) c/o: CR Convents  Name of Cou  For a corporation of the county in white  The surviving cor  of its commercial authorized to corr  (a) Number and Street  (b) c/o:  Name of County in white  The a convention of the county is white	reprotested by a consect the corporation is a qualific and the (a) address of a registered office part of the following informatical Registered (Registered of the corporation is a position in a posi	Office Provider located for ven d foreign busin of its current re- provider and th formation to con- City Office Provider mercial regimero- located for ven	d office provider, no and official process corporation in ginered office in a county of ventiform to the reconstruction to the reconstruction of the provider, in the and official process of the second official process	the county in (b) ablication purpose corporated under this Commentee is (the Depart de of the Depart Zip  the county in (b) ablication purpose	county shall be deemed see.  The laws of shift or (b) name troops is hereby ment):  County  County shall be deemed see.
(a) Number and Street  (b) c/o: CR Corporation  For a corporation of the county in white  The starviving corporation authorized to corr  (a) Number and Street  (b) c/o:  Name of Company in white  The starviving corporation of the county in white	reprotested by a consect the corporation is a qualific and the (a) address of a registered office part of the following informatical Registered (Registered of the corporation is a position in a posi	Defice Provider mercial registere located for ver d foreign busin of its current re- movider and th formation to con  City  Office Provider mercial registere located for ver- lifted foreign be	d office provider, no and official process corporation in gistered office in a county of venuform to the reconstruction of the reconstruction of the reconstruction of the reconstruction of office provider, in me and official provider, in the second official procession of the reconstruction of the reconstruc	the county in (b) ablication purpose corporated unde this Commenwe is (the Depart dis of the Depart Zip the county in (b) ablication purpose a incorporated u	County shall be deemed set.  The laws of with or (b) more trought is hereby ment):  County  County shall be deemed set.  index the laws of

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0229** 

Q	332-	8	r
70	JJL"	ิก	

## DSCB:15-1926 (Rev 90)-2

3.	office provider and the county	registered office in this Commonwealth or name of its commercial off venue of each other domestic business corporation and qualificate to the plan of merger are as follows:	registered ed foreign
	Name of Corporation Address	of Registered Office or Hame of Commercial Registered Office Provider	Country
• ;	Reprod Liver, Inc.	237 West Main Street, Uniontown, PA 15401	Favette
	Trind Management Group. In	237 West Main Street, Uniontown, PA 15401	Favette
	Astroner Int.	261 McClellondtewn Road, Uniontown, PA 15401	Favesta
	Ground force Inc.	261 McCicliandtown Road, Uniontown, PA 15401	Farcite
4.	(Check, and if appropriate comp	sete, one of the following):	
	X. The plan of merger shall be	effective upon filing these Articles of Merger in the Department	of State.
	The plan of marger shall be	effective onstHour	
5.	The manner in which the plan o	merger was adopted by each domestic corporation is at follows	:
	Name of Corpression	Manner of adoption	
	Rossed Liste, Inc.	Adopted by the directors and shareholders*	·
	Tried Messegment Group, In	Adopted by the directors and shareholders	
	Asymotic lec	Adopted by the directors and singuishedders	
	Ground Force, Inc.	Adopted by the directors and shareholders*	
	*Purrount to 15 PaC.S. 1 1720	(4).	
6.	or approved, as the case may be!	reign corporation is a party to the merger). The plan was authorize by the foreign business corporation (or each of the foreign corporat he laws of the jurisdiction in which it is incorporated.	d, adopted ions) party
	Not applicable.		
7.	(Check, and if appropriate code	icte, one of the following):	
	The plan of merger is set fo	rth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.	
,	If any, of the plan of units surviving corporation as intel A smurbed besses and medi-	it (nelating to unisation of centain provisions from filed plans) the for that amend or constitute the operative Articles of Incorpora- licit subsequent to the effective date of the plan are set forth in full a part hereof. The full text of the plan of merger is on file at the viving corporation, the address of which is:	cion of the Line Exhibit

REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0230

to the second	nn-n	19. 1. 1. 1.					
	9832- 816	A A COMM					0 - 2 - 3
ا الريا	DSCB:15-1926 (Per 90)-3						
	P.G. Box 239 Number and Street	Mt. Braddesk	PA State	15465 Zip			
						·	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Articles of Merger to be rigned by a	nth amportant other mountages costoria	don or each understy er decept das 23rd d	ned corporation he lay of April, 1998	ra denader sprace		
			THE COLUNIES	a rucced lini	CR_ INC.	•	
			THE COLUMNEL!	ne of Corporation			
	Marian San San San San San San San San San S	•	W. frahet	Stelros	ude	٠.,	
			Ricmes 5	(Signature)	. v.at	•	•
						·	
i j			RUCCED LINES (Na	me of the permits	5		
*** ***			<b>S</b>	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		,	
				(Stenature) Mrs	5 K Pumin		Ū.
i i i			TITLE: PRESIDE	NT			
		*	TRIAD MANAG	MENT GROVE	INC.		
			(//	me of corporate			
			No.	(Signame) WH	S & GALLANI.	) · · · · · · ·	
			TITLE: JAKSTON				
<u> </u>				+ ide		•	
			ARROCOTER I	INC. uno el Corporatio	p)	•	
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			<b>3</b>		٠ .	
		••	BY:	(Signamie) Min	U K Ga mar	•	
			TITUR JERSE	ENT		•	
	CA 1434)	**************************************				, 1	
							100 mg
			3.0 × 3.0	Vinc.		N. W. Child	
							WALL STEE
CALL THE REAL VALUE AND		经设施的		TO SECTION	19946	gi JiG a c	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0231

	9832- 817	er.		
	D3CB:15-1926 (Rev 90)-4	•	• • •	
				•
		GROUND FORCE DIG	(Corporation)	
		(3len. Title. <u>President</u>	Conned H Hand Counted	
<b>Y</b>				
			•	
		•		
		•		
	Nine and the second sec		;	
S 40				
		•		
		· *		
			·	
	!	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
	(PA 1494)			
				•
		a de trade de la		
, , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>				
G. P. W. S. C. C.	rain (n. 1862) Angara Gardan Palasis	Addition of the State of the		162141

TRADEMARKI REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0232

9832- 818 DSCB:15-1925 (Rev 90)-5 exhibit a Upon the effective time of the mergers described in these Articles of Merger, the name of the surviving corporation shall be "Rugged Liner, Inc." No other changes to the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be effected by the mergers,

RECORDED: 11/24/1998

**REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0233**